

GAHC010245432025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./464/2025

NEHA AGARWAL
W/O LATE VIKASH KUMAR AGARWAL,D/O SHRI DULI CHAND
AGARWAL,R/O GARG HARDWARE AND ELECTRICALS,A.T. ROAD, NEAR
NIRMAL CHARIALI, JORHAT - 785001, ASSAM.

PRESENTLY RESIDING AT
26B, 2ND FLOOR, PP ROAD, REHABARI, GUWAHATI-781008, ASSAM,
MOBILE NO. 9540230003.

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR AGARWAL
S/O SHRI MADAN LAL AGARWAL
R/O KHUSHI COTTAGE,
PRIYAMGIRI BUILDING, 3RD AND 4TH FLOOR, NEAR RAILWAY GATE NO.
9, BHARALIMUKH, GUWAHATI-781009, ASSAM
MOBILE NO. 7002702851/9864422851

Advocate for the Petitioner : PETITIONER IN PERSON,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B KAUSHIK, MR. SARFRAZ NAWAZ, AMICUS
CURIAE,MS. SUDAKSHINA K.,MS. P BARUAH

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : 25.02.2026

Heard Ms Neha Agarwal, the petitioner appearing in person, Ms. A. M.

Dcosta, learned Counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 on behalf of learned Counsel, B. Kaushik and Mr. A. Mishra, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of S. Nawaz(Amicus Curiae).

As agreed to by the parties, list this matter again on 17th of March, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant